Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
a1 [Ecr-13.00105s7 | 185aN2013 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150187-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911216
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911216

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

CHE 5 i > N TE TE Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |
o a ST SIDE FEED SlIl APPLICATOR
! PLe + SPECIAL,RIGHT ANGLE
@ C | 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
:N&Ecs + . SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL  [Jrmash | wEIGHT A3 @.:. 1911216
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

FEED TRACK POSITION

I NCHES [rmm )

G

8 7 5 | 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUSLTSHED. | RELEASA[‘DLV:IRG:::L;[C:!R‘\?:D 20 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc oIsT REVISIONS
(0)_coPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AU g — | 1901694-| 1901067~ A 66 T SESCRTFTTON SATE ST RPYD
PART AMM 3
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED 26MAY2003 | DWW | GB
1911216~ | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911216-1
T-1911216-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911216-1
7-1911216-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE | .070 [1.78mm] F
INSUL| 110 [2.79mm) 0
APPL INSTRUCTIONS @
408-10135
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: JUMBO PV RECEPT R/A FOR .040/1.02 PIN
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —=|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.7-4.2 mm [.148-.168 IN] 1.07-2.62mm [.042-. 103 IN]
TERMINAL NONE -
APPL SPEC - -
2
TERMINALS APPLIED F&E
TE TERMINAL [ FCI TERMINAL [ TE TERMINAL [ FCI TERMINAL
1448272 | 92053 I - -
2-1655316-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, M2.5 X 6.0 1159
1-18023-4  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 1158
1424352-1  |SPACER, SHEAR 157
I - TR 2031943-1 [SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 1156
\ 3- 1155
.@ 2031883-1 |SCRAP DELFECTOR 155
S @ Fg} mml INCH] ] | 2031885-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1154
| 8AWG Fo1954025 [.047000101) | 2031886- | BLADE, SLUG 1153
20AWG F.0954025 1.043100101) B 2031890- | PLATE, BASE 1152
1752364-2  |[HOUSING,SIDE FEED 1151
1655785-5 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12) 150
992285- | SCR, LOW SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1149
1655316-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 16.0 1148
2-1655783-5 [SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M5 X [2][47
1901051-1  [RING, OUTER 1138
1901052-1 | INSULATOR, MEMORY CHIP 137
1901050-1 [DISC, INSULATING 1136
190168%-1  |MEMORY CHIP 1135
1752324-1  |BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJUST 1134
1901065-1  |PLATE, FEEDER ATTACH 1133
1901247-1  [KEY,RAM 1132
1633565- 1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
1901048-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 166
18028 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 164
1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
1655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 x 127 54
1752308-1 |RAM 144
2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4
993002-4  [SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
1962043- 1 PLUNGER, BALL,METRIC 139
1752309-3  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 3-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. 5-1655316-3 [SCR. SKT RO CAP. M5 X 0.0 3]
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e T ST e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — = - :
455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
A ITEM 19 OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. 1976045-1  |STRIPPER 122
- WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 i
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO T e v
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. 6220794 SPRING. COMPRESSION T2
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR Ll
A - . . \ 468798-2  |HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT 110
N MAX INS .75 [.069]1 WHEN USED IN 15.24 [.600] HIGH HOUSING. ‘ 162006-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
MAX INS [.40 [.055] WHEN USED IN 16.38 [.645] HIGH HOUSING. 2031664~ SPECIAL. ANVIL T8
MAX INS | .40 [.055]1 WHEN USED IN 13.84 [.545] HIGH HOUSING. ' -455889-4 D[PRESSGR SHEAR T5
_ ITEM 30 LOCATED - -
PRESS SLOTTED SPRING PIN FLUSH TO RAM REF AT FRONT HOLES |-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER : 4
SURFACE PRIOR TO SLUG BLADE INSTALLATION. (30)R 5-683454-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
2031887-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE, MODIFIED 1o
PART NO DESCRIPTION LEm
[ A e S R T Town BHARZ003 Tyco Electroni
TR T PR T o = yco Electronics
A Morals MARZ008 Harrisburg, PA 171053608
pIvENsIons orHERmISE SheCiD:  [Revd Z8HARZ008 [W

PRODUCT SPEC

"™SIDE FEED SYSTEM I11 APPLICATOR
SPECIAL, RIGHT ANGLE

AFPLICATION SPEC

VATER 1AL

FINISH

SEE TABLE

WEIGHT

SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
Al 00179 [©C=1911216 ’—

CUSTOMER DRAWING

ISCAlE

3:5]

SHEET OF REY
| LA

AMP 4805 REV 31MARZ2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911216

SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. 2




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911216-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911216-6

